grown over the last fifteen (15) to twenty (20) years from roughly twenty percent 
(20 percent) to fifty percent (50 percent). 

Gulfstream’s corporate headquarters, largest manufacturing site and largest MRO 
base are in Savannah, Georgia, where approximately ten thousand (10,000) of our 
fifteen thousand (15,000) person workforce is based. Our operations also include the 
following facilities: 

• Locations with both Manufacturing and MRO Operations 
» Long Beach, California 
» Dallas, Texas 
» Appleton, Wisconsin 

• Locations with MRO Operations 
» West Palm Beach, Florida

[...]

Interns and co-ops are hired through a competitive selection process. 
While working, they are paid a competitive hourly wage and receive 401k and life 
insurance benefits. Gulfstream also provides housing for students who do not live 
in the local area. In 2016, we had one hundred eighty seven (187) interns and one 
hundred sixty two (162) co-ops. 

Interns typically work during their summer breaks. Co-ops alternate between a 
semester of school and a semester at Gulfstream, and must complete three (3) se-
mesters at Gulfstream. 

These programs provide an excellent resource for hiring students with the right